35th Crowborough Chess Congress Prize Winners

CHAMPIONSHIP SECTION

Winner
Second =

4 Rating Sections
1750-2000

1600-1750

1480-1600

Under 1480
CHALLENGERS SECTION
Winner

Second =

Fourth

SPECIAL PRIZES

Top Crowborough Player
Veterans’ Prize (60+)
Junior Prize (U16)

Best Club

Total Prize Fund

£150.00
£75.00
£75.00

£30.00
£15.00
£15.00
£15.00
£15.00
£40.00
£40.00

£80.00
£50.00
£50.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00

Trophy
£20.00
£20.00
£30.00
£15.00
Easter Eggs

£775.00

Russell Granat

Mohammed Ismail

David Norton

David Cork
Ted Filby*

Jon Lawrance
Mark Smith
Gary McCulloch
Arran Airlie
Toby Appleton

Krish Keshari
Jon Armory
Louis Buckland
Aidan Burnside
Lucy Hopkirk
Benjamin Pearce
Pujan Soni

Arjun Kolani
John Bennett
Paul Kelly
Arjun Kolani
Ted Filby*
Bexhill

6 pts
5 pts
5 pts

41/ pts
41> pts
4 pts
4 pts
4 pts
3 pts
3 pts

6 pts
5 pts
5 pts
4 pts
4 pts
4 pts
4 pts

4> pts
4 pts
4 pts
4> pts
4> pts

* Only one prize per person. Ted shared the £40 Rating Prize with David and the
£40 Under 16 prize with Arjun so we have presented £30 to all three players.



