35th Crowborough Chess Congress Prize Winners

CHAMPIONSHIP SECTION			
Winner	£150.00	Russell Granat	6 pts
Second =	£75.00	Mohammed Ismail	5 pts
	£75.00	David Norton	5 pts
4 Rating Sections			
1750-2000	£30.00	David Cork	41/2 pts
	£15.00	Ted Filby*	41/2 pts
1600-1750	£15.00	Jon Lawrance	4 pts
	£15.00	Mark Smith	4 pts
	£15.00	Gary McCulloch	4 pts
1480-1600	£40.00	Arran Airlie	3 pts
Under 1480	£40.00	Toby Appleton	3 pts
CHALLENGERS SECTION			
Winner	£80.00	Krish Keshari	6 pts
Second =	£50.00	Jon Armory	5 pts
	£50.00	Louis Buckland	5 pts
Fourth	£10.00	Aidan Burnside	4 pts
	£10.00	Lucy Hopkirk	4 pts
	£10.00	Benjamin Pearce	4 pts
	£10.00	Pujan Soni	4 pts
SPECIAL PRIZES			
Top Crowborough Player	Trophy	Arjun Kolani	41/2 pts
Veterans' Prize (60+)	£20.00	John Bennett	4 pts
	£20.00	Paul Kelly	4 pts
Junior Prize (U16)	£30.00	Arjun Kolani	41/2 pts
	£15.00	Ted Filby*	41/2 pts
Best Club	Easter Eggs	Bexhill	

Total Prize Fund

£775.00

^{*} Only one prize per person. Ted shared the £40 Rating Prize with David and the £40 Under 16 prize with Arjun so we have presented £30 to all three players.